

## **Selfridges Selection Classic Alcohol-Free Christmas Hamper**

Includes: Selfridges Selection Turkish Delight 250g, Selfridges Selection Cinnamon Swirl Chocolate Bar 85g, Selfridges Selection Chocolate Dipped Selection 375g, Selfridges Selection Chocolate Dipped Orange 50g, Selfridges Selection Alcohol-Free Christmas Pudding 450g, Selfridges Selection Dark Milk Hot Chocolate 200g, Selfridges Selection Christmas Honey 240g, 18" wicker basket

### **Selfridges Selection Rose and Lemon Turkish Delight 250g**

#### **Ingredients**

Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Flavourings: Rose, Lemon, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Natural Food Colouring: Saffron, Anthocyanins

#### **Nutritional information**

Typical Values Per (100g)

Energy (kJ)/ (kcal) 1600/382

Fat (g) 0.9

of which Saturates (g) 0.6

Carbohydrate (g) 90.0

of which Sugars (g) 72.0

Fibre (g) 0.5

Protein (g) 1.5

Salt (g) 0.00

Typical Values Per Portion (40g)

Energy (kJ)/ (kcal) 640/153

Fat (g) 0.4

of which Saturates (g) 0.23

Carbohydrate (g) 6.0

of which Sugars (g) 29.0

Fibre (g) 0.3

Protein (g) 0.6

Salt (g) 0.00

Contains 6 portions

#### **Storage Instructions**

Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, consume within 2 weeks

Produced in Italy for  
Selfridges Retail Limited  
400 Oxford Street  
London W1A 1AB  
selfridges.com

### **Selfridges Selection Cinnamon Swirl Chocolate Bar 85g**

**Ingredients**

Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole **Milk** powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin), Ground cinnamon, Natural vanilla flavouring

**Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

**May contain Allergens**

May contain traces of: Nuts, Cereals containing gluten

**Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate**

Milk Solids %(20.5) % (Minimum 14%)

Cocoa Solids %(33.5) % (Minimum 20%)

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 85 g

Energy - kJ 2368 per 100g / 2013 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 566 per 100g / 481 Per Portion

Fat (g) 36.1 per 100g / 30.7 Per Portion

Fat (g) 36.1 per 100g / 30.7 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 21.7 per 100g / 18.4 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 53.0 per 100g / 45.1 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 52.1 per 100g / 44.3 Per Portion

Protein (g) No per 100g / 5.5 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.2 per 100g / 0.17 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection Chocolate Fruit and Nut Selection 375g****Ingredients**

Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: (**Soya** Lecithin) Natural Vanilla Flavour), Milk Chocolate (**Butter (milk)**, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin) Natural Vanilla Flavour), Caramelised **Pecan (Pecans, Sugar)**., Orange Peel (Orange, Sugar, Wheat Glucose Syrup, **Wheat** Dextrose), Lemon Peel (Lemon, Sugar, **Wheat** Glucose Syrup, **Wheat** Dextrose), Ginger (Ginger, Sugar, **Wheat** Glucose Syrup, **Wheat** Dextrose), Salt

**Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, please see ingredients in **bold**

**May contain Allergens**

May contain traces of: Other Nuts, Peanuts, Egg & Sesame

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

**Portion Size 25 g**

Energy - kJ 2502 per 100g / 626 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 602 per 100g / 151 Per Portion

Fat (g) 44 per 100g / 11.0 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 27 per 100g / 6.8 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 44 per 100g / 11.0 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 43 per 100g / 10.8 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1 per 100g / 0.3 Per Portion

Protein (g) No per 100g / 1.9 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.53 per 100g / 0.13 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection Candied Oranges Dipped in 60% Dark Chocolate 50g****Ingredients**

Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Sugar, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Candied Orange (Orange Slices, Sucrose, Fructose, Dextrose, Maltose)

**May contain Allergens**

May contains traces of: Nuts

**Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate**

Cocoa Solids %(60) % (Minimum 20%)

**Chocolate % Information - Dark Chocolate**

Dark Cocoa Solids %(60) % (Minimum 35%)

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Coeliacs

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Lactose Intolerance

Ovo Vegetarian  
Vegans  
Vegetarian

#### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 50 g  
Energy - kJ 2197 per 100g / 1099 Per Portion  
Energy - kcal 341 per 100g / 171 Per Portion  
Fat (g) 15.8 per 100g / 7.9 Per Portion  
Fat of which Saturated (g) 9.5 per 100g / 4.8 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates (g) 58.9 per 100g / 29.4 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 51.9 per 100g / 25.9 Per Portion  
Fibre (g) 7.2 per 100g / 3.6 Per Portion  
Protein (g) No per 100g / 16.5 Per Portion  
Salt (g) 0.03 per 100g / 0.01 Per Portion

#### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

#### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

### **Selfridges Selection Alcohol-Free Christmas Pudding 450g**

#### **Ingredients**

Sugar, Raisins, Sultanas, Water, Currants, Humectant: Glycerine, Breadcrumb (Fortified **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Salt, Yeast, **Wheat** Gluten, Spirit Vinegar, Emulsifiers: E471 & E472e, Sugar, Enzymes, Flour Treatment Agent: Ascorbic Acid, Candied Cherries (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Colour: Anthocyanins, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: **Sulphur Dioxide**), Fat (Shea Stearin, Coconut Oil), Bread Rusk (Fortified **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Salt, Yeast), Sweetened Dried Cranberries (Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Molasses, **Almonds**, Candied Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Fortified **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Concentrated Orange Juice, **Walnuts**, Mixed Spice, Salt, Lemon Oil, Orange Oil

#### **May contain Allergens**

May contain traces of: Nuts

#### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian  
Ovo Vegetarian  
Vegans  
Vegetarian

#### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 112 g

Energy - kJ 1497 per 100g / 1677 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 355 per 100g / 398 Per Portion

Fat (g) 5.7 per 100g / 6.4 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 3.9 per 100g / 4.4 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 66.2 per 100g / 74.1 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 49.5 per 100g / 55.4 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 3.3 per 100g / 3.7 Per Portion

Protein (g) No per 100g / 3.9 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.25 per 100g / 0.28 Per Portion

### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

### **Instructions for use**

Product is ready to eat as supplied, reheat is recommended

To Microwave: Pierce film lid. Heat on full power: 750W/850W for 3 minutes. Leave to stand for 1 minute before serving. Appliances may vary, these are guidelines only.

### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

## **Selfridges Selection Dark Milk Hot Chocolate 200g**

### **Ingredients**

Milk Chocolate (40% Cocoa Minimum, Pure Cocoa Butter), Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, **Milk Powder**, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour

### **Allergen Information – Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

### **May contain Allergens**

May also contain traces of: Peanuts, Eggs, Nuts, Sesame, Cereals containing gluten, Milk

### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Vegetarian

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 235 g

Energy - kJ 539 per 100g / 1267 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 129 per 100g / 303 Per Portion

Fat (g) 7 per 100g / 16.5 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 4.2 per 100g / 9.9 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 12 per 100g / 28.2 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 10.6 per 100g / 24.9 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 0.3 per 100g / 0.7 Per Portion

Protein (g) No per 100g / 9.4 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.1 per 100g / 0.24 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

**Instructions for use**

Product is ready to eat as supplied, reheat is recommended

Serve roughly 35g with 200ml of hot milk or water to enjoy as a hot drink

**Country of Origin**

Colombia

**Selfridges Selection Christmas Honey 240g**

**Ingredients**

Honey, Cinnamon Sticks (8%), Natural Cinnamon Extract

**Allergen Information – Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Not suitable for children under 12 months

**Nutritional Information**

Typical Values Per 100g

Energy - kJ 1272

Energy - kcal 305

Fat (g) 0.0

Fat of which Saturated (g) 0.0

Carbohydrates (g) 82.0

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 82.0

Fibre (g) 0.0

Protein (g) 0.3

Salt (g) 0.1

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

**Country of Origin**

Produced in London, UK for

Selfridges Retail Limited

400 Oxford Street

London W1A 1AB